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Request & Trust Response:

Please note that I am only interested in information which relates to the period January 1

2009 to the present day. Please note that I am not interested in receiving the name and

address of any patient and or member of staff.

Question 1: During the aforementioned period has the Trust ever paid for patients to be

sent overseas for treatment?

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust is not aware of any patient being

sent overseas for treatment.

Question 2: If so how many patients has the Trust sent overseas for treatment?

Answer 2: N/A

Question 3: In the case of each patient sent overseas can the Trust please state where

they were sent for treatment? In each case can you identify the country, the

town and the facilitiy.

Answer 3: N/A

Question 4: In each case can the trust please state the total cost of sending the patient

overseas for treatment. These costs will include all transportation costs to and

from the the UK and costs of travel overseas. It will also include costs of any

treatment carried out overseas. It may also include costs relating to the

transportation of staff and equipment who had to travel with the patient. In the

case of each patient can the Trust please provide a breakdown of costs.

Answer 4: N/A



Question 5: In each case can the Trust identify the method of transport to and from the

UK. For instance did the patient travel by air ambulance and or other

specialised medical transport. Did they travel by normal civilian airliner or

train. Please specify?

Answer 5: N/A

Question 6: In the case of each patient can the Trust please provide a basic breakdown of

their complaint/condition for which they were being treated. Can you please

provide a basic description of the treatment carried out overseas. For

instance was surgery involved and if so what kind of surgery. Can you briefly

explain why the patient was sent overseas?

Answer 6: N/A

Question 7: Does the Trust know the total amount it has spent treating patients overseas.

If so can it provide a total figure for the aforementioned period. The figure will

include all treatment costs, staffing costs, as well as costs of travel and

accommodation.

Answer 7: N/A


